RESOLUTION
RE: Township Calcium Chloride
WHEREAS, a public letting was held in the office of the County Engineer on April 7, 2021,

for the purpose of accepting bids, determining low bidders and making awards for furnishing,
furnishing and spreading Calcium Chloride for the following Road Districts:

TOWNSHIP LOW BIDDER TOTAL
Catlin Gasaway $9,490.00
Grant o $4,745.00

Jamaica o $14,235.00
Middiefork i $4,745.00
South Ross e $9,490.00

Vance e $14,235.00

WHEREAS, the Vermilion County Transportation Committee has recommended that the
above low bid be awarded to Gasaway, subject to approval of the County Board of
Vermilion County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Board award the above listed
low bids for the named Townships.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that 2 certified copies be mailed to the Iilinois Department
of Transportation through the District Engineer, Paris, Illinois, and 1 certified copy be
mailed to the Vermilion County Highway Department.

PRESENTED, APPROVED and RESOLVED, by the County Board of Vermilion County,
Hlinois, at the April 20, 2021 A.D. Session.

Aye _&_ Nay _&_ Absent _{L

ATTBST:

HUNSY N o (V)
Clerk of the County Board

4

Resolution Number — Q\- O OLs



Page 2

RE: Township Calcium Chloride — Section 21-XX000-04-GM

APPROVED BY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE:

April 20, 2021

Joe Eakle Y N A

Committee Chairperson

Robert Bo -d Y N A Diana Frazier-Brenneman Y N _A
Crai: Golden Y N A JenHawker = Y N A
Shellev McLain Y N A Mitch Weaver Y N A

Resolution Number



Page 2

RE: Township Seal Coat Section 21-XX000-03-GM

APPROVED BY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE:

April 20, 2021

Joe Eakle Y N A

Committee Chairperson

Robert Bo:d Y N A Diana Frazier-Brenrieman
Craix Golden Y N A Jerry Hawker

Shelle- McLain Y N A Mitch Weaver

Resolution Number

Y

Y

N

N

A

A

A



RESOLUTION
RE: Bituminous Material £ Townships

WHEREAS, a public letting was held in the office of the County Engineer on April 7,

2021 for the purpose of accepting bids, determining low bidders and making awards for
furnishing Bituminous Material for the following Townships:

TOWNSHIP LOW BIDDER TOTAL
Blount Emulsicoat $3,900.00
Butler “ o« $8,800.00
Grant “ $13,200.00

Oakwood “ $86,100.00
Pilot “ $90,600.00
South Ross “ $7,800.00

WHEREAS, the bid of Emulsicoat, is the low bid, the Vermilion County Transportation
Committee has recommended the low bid be awarded to Emulsicoat, subject to the
approval of the Vermilion County Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Board award the said above
mentioned bid to Emulsicoat.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that 2 certified copies of this Resolution be mailed to
Hlinois Department of Transportation through the District Engineer, Paris, [llinois, and 1
certified copy of this Resolution be mailed to the Vermilion County Highway
Department,

PRESENTED, APPROVED and RESOLVED, by the County Board of Vermilion
County, Illinois, at the April 20, 2021 A.D. Session.

Aye &_ Nay _a__ Absent _“/_

ATTEST:

.Qm;gg%ﬁg\;u.(,\lp)
Clerk of the ty Board

Resolution Number :H%@\ - OO



Page 2

RE: Bituminous Material - Township - Section 21-XX000-02-GM

APPROVED BY TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE:

April 20, 2021

Joe Eakle Y N A

Committee Chairperson

Robert Bo-d Y N A Diana Frazier-Brenneman Y N A
Crai.. Golden Y_ N A J -rry Hawker Y NA
Shelle-McLain Y N A Mitch Weaver _ Y N A

Resolution Number



RESOLUTION

RE: Township Seal Coat

WHEREAS, a public letting was held in the office of the County Engineer on April 7, 2021 for the
purpose of accepting bids, determining low bidders and making awards for furnishing and spreading
Bituminous material and load, haul, spread and roll, Cover and Seal Coat Aggregates for the
following Road Districts:

TOWNSHIP LOW BIDDER MFT REBUILD TOTAL

Blount Ribbe Trucking $67,542.44 $51,897.27 $119,439.71
Butler e $82,203.76 - $82,203.76
Carroll o« $53,096.81 - $353,096.81
Catlin o $89.889.76 $150,255.09 $240,144.85
Danville o $116,083.48 - $116,083.48
Elwood oou $82,059.49 $22.,410.06 $104,469.55
Georgetown o $51,106.04 — $51,106.04
Grant “ " $114,255.04 - $114,255.04
Jamaica w $33,999.02 $43,490.36 $77,480.38
Love = $35,997.62 $19,435.68 $55,433.30
McKendree " e $34,007.82 - $34,007.82
Middlefork g $94,904.54 — $04,994 54
Newell " $112,752.39 $52,800.51 $165,552.90
Ross o $39,506.64 $7,392.48 $46,899.12
Sidell 4 $107,659.74 - $107,659.74
South Ross $43,117.94 $97,868.94 $140,986.38
Vance e - $14,383.60 $14,383.60

WHEREAS, the bid of Ribbe Trucking Inc., is the low bid, the Vermilion County Transportation
Committee has recommended the low bid be awarded to Ribbe Trucking Inc., subject to the
approval of the Vermilion County Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Board award the above listed low bids
for the named Townships.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that (2} certified copies be mailed to the Illinois Department of
Transportation through its District Engineer, Paris, [linois, and (1) certified copy of this Resolution
be mailed to the Vermilion County Highway Department.

PRESENTED, APPROVED and RESOLVED, by the County Board of Vermilion County, linois,
at the April 20, 2021 A.D. Session.

Ayegﬂl Nay ;2 Absent &

()

Clerk of the County Board



